E00100   2,277,255   2,172,491

E00200   $ 2,415,299   $ 2,277,255

107 2 22

- 98 -- 98 -

106 105 1 1 12 31

61 8

84 12 90 7

90 9 26

106 6 30 64,060

100

106 8 1 Ferroxcube International Holding

B.V. 133,188

107 2 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

- 99 -- 99 -

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

- 100 -- 100 -

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  2014-2016

2014-2016 IFRS 12

IAS 28

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

 2.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

- 101 -- 101 -

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1) IFRS

9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

 (3)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

- 102 -- 102 -

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 675,815   $ 1,482   $ 677,297

   1,482   (  1,482 )   -

   -   1,424,964   1,424,964

   1,424,964   (  1,424,964 )   -

   980   21,699   22,679

   -   147,747   147,747

- 103 -- 103 -

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 165,407   ( $ 165,407 )   $ -

   4,039   (  4,039 )   -
   $ 2,272,687   $ -   $ 2,272,687

  $ 5,052   $ -   $ 5,052
   $ 5,052   $ -   $ 5,052

   $ 2,032,537   $ 3,742   $ 2,036,279

   -   (  10,533 )   (  10,533 )

 (  6,791 )   6,791   -
   $ 2,025,746   $ -   $ 2,025,746

 3.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

107 1 1

IFRS 15

- 104 -- 104 -

107

IFRS 15

IFRS15 107 1 1

 4.  IAS 12

IAS 12

107

 5.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

- 105 -- 105 -

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1